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Update-3/2008 

PERSONNEL BIO-DATA 
 

SALESIAN PROVINCE OF MADRAS (INM) 
 

CODE: 2006-04 
 
 

 
1. PRIMARY DETAILS         
 

First Name Mariasusai  Last Name Regan Jude 

Known As Regan Present Status Cleric  

Data of Birth 05-10-1985 Place of Birth Sellampattidai 

Dist of Birth Kanchipuram Diocese of Birth Chingalpattu 

State Tamilnadu Country India  

Baptism On 27-12-1985 At Sellampattidai Diocese Madras-Mylapore 

Confirmation on 13-03-1999 At Sellampattidai Diocese Chingalpattu 

Mother Tongue TAMIL Languages Known English, Telugu  
   

2. FAMILY DETAILS 

Father’s Name Mr. Maria Susai P.B. Occupation Farmer 

Date of Birth      -1948 Date of Death  

Mother’s Name Mrs. Mary Occupation Midday Meals Teacher (Retd.) 

Date of Birth 10-04-1947 Date of Death  

Brothers Elder 3 Younger  Sisters Elder 1 Younger  

Home Address Sellampattidai Post & Village, Edyarpakkam (Via),  

 Sriperimpudur Tk, Kanchipuram Dt. – 631 553 Phone 93677 20983 

Contact Person  

Address Same as above 

  Phone  

Parish Address Presentation Church 

 Sellampattidai – 631 553. Phone  
  

 

3. BASIC EDUCATION DETAILS 

High School SSLC Result  Passed in 2001 

Name of the School St. Joseph’s Hr. Sec. School,  Chengalpattu 

Higher Secondary HSS Result  Passed in 2003 

Name of the School St. Joseph’s Hr. Sec. School,  Chengalpattu 

Main Subjects Auditing, Accountancy, Commerce  

 

 
 

Photo 
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4. DETAILS OF FORMATION PERIOD 
 

ASPIRANTATE 

No Year Study Name & Place of House 

1.  2003 – 2004 PHS Don Bosco – Tirupattur 

2.     

3.     

 

PRE-NOVITIATE 

No Year from Year To Name & Place of House Study 

1.  2004  2005 Don Bosco – Villakinar, Coimbatore   

2.      
 

 

Novitiate At Idaya Deepam  - Mangalam, Yellagiri Hills Year 2005-2006 

First Profession On 24-05-2006 
 

PHILOSOPHATE 

No Year from Year To Name & Place of House 

1.  2006 2008 The Retreat ,Yercaud 

2.     

  
 THEOLOGATE 

No Year from Year To Name & Place of House 

1.  2013 2016 Bangalore – Kristu Jyoti College   

2.     

3.     

 

Study Done in Theologate B.Th. 

 
ORDERS DATE PLACE MINISTER 

LECTOR 2014 KJC – Bangalore Rev.Fr.  

ACOLYTE    

DEACON    

PRIEST    

 

 RENEWAL OF VOWS 

No Date of Renewal Place of Renewal 

1.  24-05-2007 `Ph - Tiruchy 

2.  24-05-2008 Don Bosco - Tirupattur 

3.  24-05-2012 The Citadel – Chennai  

4.    

 

Final Profession On 24-12-2013 At Don Bosco Shrine – Ayanavaram, Chennai  
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4. SECULAR HIGHER ECCLESIASTICAL STUDIES 
 

No Study Done Main 
Subject 

Reg./Pvt Name & Place of the 
College 

University Comp. 
Year 

Period Class 

1.  B.A. English  Reg.  Loyola College, Chennai  Madras University 2013  I 

2.          

3.          

4.          

5.          

 
6. LIFE IN VARIOUS COMMUNITIES (EXCLUDING THE STRICTLY FORMATION PERIOD) 
 

No Month & Yr 
from 

Month & Yr 
To 

Name of the Houses Assignments Years in 
T.S.r 

1.  May  2008 May 2010 Don Bosco - Gandhi Nagar, Vellore   Pt. 2 

2.  May 2010 May 2011  Don Bosco – Perambur, Chennai  St. 1 

3.  May 2011 May 2012 DBAI -  Park Town, Chennai  St. 1 

4.  May 2012 May 2013 Don Bosco – Egmore, Chennai  St. 1 

5.  May 2013 May 2017 Bangalore – Kristu Jyoti College   St. B.Th  4 

6.  May 2017  Jawadhi Hills A/Ds/YMC  

7.       

8.       

9.       

10.       

11.       

12.       

13.       

14.       

15.       

16.       

17.       

18.       

19.       

20.       

21.       

22.       

 


